Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2015-0003-CSD/PL

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND TIM BURNS
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 77%‘ day of /éféﬂ 215,
between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County”, a New Mexico political
subdivision, and Tim Burns, hereafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2014 the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2015-
0003-CSD/PL (Agreement) for the Contractor’s provision of educational services to Teen Court and
Teen Court participants; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is due to expire June 25, 2015, and the County wishes
Contractor to continue to provide services; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 (No Oral Modifications; written Amendments Required) of the
Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1 to extend the term of the
Agreement from June 25, 2015 to June 25, 2016, and increase the Contractor’s compensation by
$2,500.00 for a total contract sum of $5,326.00, inclusive of NM grt.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
1. Article 2.A.2) is amended by inserting a subparagraph “a” to read:

a. By Amendment No. 1 extending the term of this Agreement from
June 25, 2015 to June 25, 2016, for this period the County shall pay
to the Contractor $2,500.00, inclusive of NM grt. The total amount
payable to the Contractor subject to the deduction indicated in
Paragraph 1.J. above, shall not exceed $5,326.00, inclusive of NM
grt.

e Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreement is amended by inserting a
subparagraph “a” to read:

a. By Amendment No. 1 the term of this Agreement is extended from
June 25,2015 to June 25, 2016. The County has the option to extend
the term of this Agreement in one year increments not to exceed a
total of 4 years from June 25, 2014. Contractor’s services shall be
performed and invoiced within the period of June 25, 2015 to June
25, 2016.



Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2015-0003-CSD/PL

3 All other provisions of Agreement No. 2015-0003-CSD/PL not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 to Agreement
No. 2015-0003-CSD/PL as of the date first written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY:
14 1S

C(S} K!a\tge\i{ine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Agproved as to Form

(ﬁ)/ﬁ/ﬁ/g,/w lr s S

Gregory S. Shaffef 7 Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department Approval

Cprote S Qauanslle — =2)2]is
Carole H. Jaramilﬁ}/ Date
Director

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature) Date

(Print Name)

(Print Title)



Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2015-0003-CSD/PL,

3. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2015-0003-CSD/PL not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOPF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 to Agreement
No. 2015-0003-CSD/PL as of the date first written above.

SANTAFE COUNTY:

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to Form

e

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department Approval

Cos o0 000 Ol

Carole H. Jaramil
Director

CONTRAC'—I}OR:
Al S
(Sighature)
(Print Name)

(Print Title)

ol
Date

& -5 S
Date





